

Misc Case No- 5303 of 2024
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 10 dated 12.08.25

Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

Both Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files no hazira.

No order has been received from the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Let the matter be fixed on 09/09/25 for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)